every subsequent year; and likewise to empower the Directors, if they shall see fit, to call Half-yearly General Meetings, to be held on the third Thursday in the month of December in this and every subsequent year, to declare dividends.

John Chapman, Secretary.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting hetween us the undersigned, Henry Jessopp and John Jessopp Parnell, of Clifford's-Inn, ia the City of London, as Attorneys and Solicitors, has this day been dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 21st day of March 1836. Henry Jessopp.

John Jessopp Parnell.

NoTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between Joseph Henry and William Blagburn, of Castle-Street, in the City of Carlisle, Linen and Woollen Drapers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent and agreement; and that all debts due to the said Partnership are to be paid to the said William Blagburn.—Witness the hands of the said parties the 29th day of February 1836.

Joseph Henry. William Blagburn.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore carried on between the undersigned, Isnac Sherwin and Thomas Baines, Engravers, at Shelton, in the Staffordshire Potteries, under the firm of Sherwin and Baines, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that all debts owing by or to the late firm will be paid and received by the said Thomas Baines, who will continue to carry on the said business, on his own account: As witness our hands this 15th day of March 1636. Isaac Sherwin.

Thomas Baines.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subvisting between us the undersigned. Edward Hodge and John Delamont, of Crewkerne, in the County of Somerset, in the trade or business of Linen and Woollen Drapers and Mercers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and the said business will in future be carried on by the said Edward Hodge, on his own account: As witness our. hands this 21st day of March 1836.

Edward Hodge. John Delamont.

N OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us the undersigned, under the style or firm of Wilson, Huut, and Norton, of No. 10, Fore-Street, Cripplegate, Silk Mercers, Linen-Drapers, Hosiers, and Haberdashers, was this day dissolved, so far as regards the said William Hunt, by mutual consent; and that all debts owing by or to the said late firm are to be paid or received by the said Charles Wilson and Alfred Norton, who will continue to carry on the said business.— Dated this 19th day of March 1836.

Charles Wilson, William Hunt. Alfred Norton.

NOTICE is hereby giren, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Michael Francis Gordon, Robert Gordon, and Adam Gordon, Michael Longridge, William Gordon, David Laube, and the Executors of George Andrew Armstrong, as Manufacturers of, and Dealers in, Iron and Iron Goods, at Bellington and Bebside, in the County of Durham, under the firm of the Bedlington Iron Company, was this day dissolved by mutual consent, as far as concerns the said Michael Francis Gordon, Robert Gordon, and Adam Gordon.—Dated the 24th day of December 1835. Michl. Fs. Gordon.

Michl, Fs. Gordon. Robt. Gordon. Adam Gordon. Michl. Longfidge. Wm. Gordon. David Lambe. T is hereby agreed between us the undersigned, that the Partnership existing between us, and carried on under the firm of Rigge and Ainsworth, as Attorneys and Solicitors, be from heuceforth dissolved.—Witness our hands this 2d day of March 1836. S. P. Rigge.

W. Ainsworth.

THE Copartnership carried on for some time past at Northwick-Terrace, Maida-Hill, by Elizabeth Jones and Jane Cecil, was, this 15th day of March 1836, dissolred by mutual consent. The said Elizabeth Jones is empowered to settle all debts due to and by the said Copartnership.—Dated this 15th day of March 1836. Jane Cecil.

Elizabeth Jones.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Joseph Snow and William Pullan, as Worsted Stuff-Manufacturers, at Horton, near Bradford, in the County of York, was dissolved on the 12th day of February last, by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 15th day of March 1836.

Joseph Snow. William' Pullan.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between James Lenard Huntly and Benjamin Moore, hoth of Weetbourne-Street, Pimlico, in the County of Middlesex, Floor-Cloth-Manufacturers, was dissolved, by mutual consent, on and from the 30th day of Norember 1835.— Witness our hands this 18th day of March 1836.

James Lenard Huntly. Benjamin Moore.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, 'Thomas Daniel Saint George Smith and William Borough, of the Borough of Derby, Attorneys and Solicitors, under the firm of Smith and Borough, was dissolved on the 14th day of January last, by mutual consent : As witness our hands this 4th day of March 1836. Thos. Danl. St. Geo. Smith. Wm. Borough.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Edward Judge and Alexander Needham, of Paul's-Wharf, Upper Thanes-Street, in the City of London, Boatowners and Waterman, was dissolved, by mutual consent, on the 20th September last: As witness our hands this 16th day of March 1836.

Edwd. Judge. Alexr. Needham.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Joseph Brace and John Brace, carrying on business under the firm of Joseph and John Brace, at Willow-Walk, Bermondsey, in the County of Surrey. as Tanners and Morocco Leather-Dressers, is this day dissolved by mutual consent; and all debts owing by the said concern will be paid by the said Joseph Brace.—Dated the 25th day of December 1835.

Joseph Brace. John Brace.

N OTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership herctofore subsisting between us the undersigned, carrying on business at Manchester, as Stuff-Manufacturers, under the firm of Thorp, Brothers, and Brook, was dissolved, by mutual consent, on the 1st day of January last, so far as respects the undersigned John Thorp and Sanuel Thorp, who retired from the concern in favour of the undersigned Alfred Thorp and William Brook, who are now carrying the same on, on their own account. All debts owing to and by the concern of Thorp, Brothers, and Brook, will be received and paid by the said Alfred Thorp and William Brook : As witness the hands of the said parties this 16th day of March 1836.

John Thorp. Samuel Thorp. Alfred Thorp. Wm. Brook,